Jacobs Project Management Co. Agreement No. C-9-1605 Fact Sheet

- 1. April 13, 2020, Agreement No. C-9-1605, in the amount of \$8,352,394, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
 - Agreement was executed on October 19, 2020, to provide construction management support services for the Interstate 5 Improvement Project from Alicia Parkway to El Toro Road.
- 2. June 17, 2021, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-1605, \$0, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.
 - Modified agreement to update language regarding labor classification working on a temporary basis.
 - Modified contact information.
 - Modified the hourly rate schedule for Jacobs Project Management Co. (Jacobs), and subconsultants Coast Surveying, Inc., and S2 Engineering, Inc.
- 3. June 3, 2022, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-1605, \$0, approved by the CAMM Department.
 - Modified the hourly rate schedule for Jacobs.
- 4. June 30, 2022, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-9-1605, \$0, approved by the CAMM Department.
 - Modified the hourly rate schedule for Jacobs.
- 5. December 30, 2022, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-9-1605, \$0, approved by the CAMM Department.
 - Modified the hourly rate schedule for Jacobs.
- 6. October 9, 2023, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-9-1605, \$3,740,000, pending approval by the Board.
 - Additional construction management support services due to an increase in the construction scope of work, and correction of as-built plans for an existing retaining wall.

Total funds committed to Jacobs Project Management Co., after approval of Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-9-1605: \$12,092,394.